ITEM NO.46 COURT NO.9 SECTION II-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 73/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2017 in CRLA No. 87/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

P. N. JAYASIMHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.31/2018-I/A FOR GRANT OF BAIL)

Date: 03-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Omung Raj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Karn Deo Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Devik Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG

Mr.P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. Saudamini Sharma,

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners and the learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the State of Karnataka.

Leave granted.

For the reasons stated in the application for bail, we are inclined to enlarge the petitioners on bail, subject to their furnishing security in the sum of Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs

only) each with two sureties of the like amount with the concerned Trial Court.

The concerned Trial Court is at liberty to impose any other condition as it may deem fit upon the petitioners.

-2-

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA) ASST.REGISTRAR