## www.ecourtsind

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Criminal Appeal No(s). 503/2018

P. N. JAYASIMHA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Manral, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rebbeca Dais, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ajay Amritraj, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Original records have been received from the High Court as well as Trial Court.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. In the meantime, parties may file additional documents.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar